
October 2012 

Activities Report 
 

CROSS COUNTRY 

 The 2012 New Hampton Cross-Country Meet took place on Thursday, October 4
th

.  

380 runners competed from ten schools. 

 

 The 2012 NEIC Meet will be hosted by Charles City on Tuesday, October 9
th

 starting  

at 4:00 PM. 

 

 The Class 2A Boys’/Girls’ District Cross-Country Meet will be held at Monticello on 

Thursday, October 18
th

, starting at 4:00 PM.   

 

VOLLEYBALL 

 The NEIC Volleyball Tournament will be hosted by New Hampton on Saturday, October 

13
th

.  We will be using both courts at the high school along with one court at the Chickasaw 

Wellness Complex.  Play begins at 9:00 AM. 

 

 The first round of the 3A Regional Volleyball Tournament will be held at Waukon High 

School on Monday, October 22
nd

.  The Chickasaws will be playing against Waukon.  The 

second round will be held at Waukon on Thursday, October 25
th

.  The Regional Final will be 

held at Oelwein on Tuesday, October 30
th

.  All dates have a start time of 7:00 PM. 

 

FOOTBALL 

 The following is the 2012 2A Football Play-Off Schedule: 

1
st
 Round  Wednesday, October 24

th
   7:00 PM  

2
nd

 Round   Monday, October 29
th

  7:00 PM 

Quarterfinal Round Friday, November 2
nd

  7:00 PM 

Semifinal Round Saturday, November 10
th

  4:06 PM/7:06 PM   

Championship  Friday, November 16
th

   2:06 PM  

 

MISC. 

 All-State Chorus/Band Auditions will be held at Hampton-Dumont High School on Saturday, 

October 20
th

. 

 

 Sophomore Magazine Sales will start on October 9
th

.  Their fundraising efforts will help 

defray the cost for such things as prom, senior banquet, and graduation.  

 

 The high school fall play will be held in the auditorium on Friday, October 26
th

 at 7:00 PM.  

Mr. Chuck Carlin and a talented cast will be presenting “A Murderer Among Us”. 

 

 Students will be attending the National FFA Convention to be held on October 24-27, 2012 

in Indianapolis. 

 

Submitted by Kelly O’Donnell 


